Katheryn E Flickinger 2487 Albrig Ave H200 Winter PARK FL 20292 (City, Blate, Zlp) (Phane 8) OFFICE USE ONLY	
	***0000001096+11514* -01/09/9601002016 ****131.25 ****131.25
CORPORATION NA	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):
1(Corpor.	abon Name) " (Documente) (Documente)
. (Corporation Name) (Document #) 3(Corporation Name) (Document #)	
4	
(Corporation Name) (Document #) Walk in Pick up time Certified Copy	
Mail out	Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit X	Amendment     Amendment       Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director     Bissolution/Withdrawal       Dissolution/Withdrawal     Dissolution/Withdrawal       Merger     Bissolution/Withdrawal
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger Dri U.
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/
Annual Report	QUALIFICATION
Fictitious Name	Foreign
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership
CR2E031(10/92)	Reinstatement     Bmc 1-11-96       Trademark     Examiner's Initials

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

.

# FILED

# 96 JAN -8 AM 94 16

MIAMI INFORMATION AUTHORITY, INC. SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned incorporator delivers these Articles of Incorporation in order to form a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act.

# ARTICLE I

## Namo

The name of the Corporation shall be Miami Information Authority, Inc.

# ARTICLE II

# Principal Office

The principal office of the Corporation is located at 2487 Aloma Avenue, Suite 200, Winter Park, Florida 32792 and its mailing address is P. O. Box 1748, Winter Park, Florida 32790.

# ARTICLE III

#### Corporate Purposes, Power and Rights

The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any activity of business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE IV

# Duration of the Corporation

Existence of the Corporation shall commence on the date all fees are paid and these Articles of Incorporation are filed by the Secretary of State and the Corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to law.

# ARTICLE V

## Authorized Stock

The total number of shares of capital stock which the Corporation has the authority to issue is 100,000 shares of Common Stock, with a \$0.01 par value per share.

# ARTICLE VI

# Registered Office and Registered Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of the Corporation in the State of Florida shall be 2487 Aloma Avenue, Suite 200, Winter Park, Florida 32792. The name of the initial registered agent of the Corporation at the registered office shall be Kathryn E. Flickinger.

#### ARTICLE VII

# Initial Board of Directors

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of two (2) persons. The names and addresses of the persons who shall serve as directors of the Corporation until the first meeting of shareholders are:

Name

1. i 1. i

# <u>Address</u>

Kathryn E. Flickinger

2487 Aloma Ave. Suite 200 Winter Park, FL 32792

Lou A. Montero

870 N.W. 86th Ave. Apartment #707 Plantation, FL 33324

#### ARTICLE VIII

#### Incorporator

The name and address of the incorporator of the Corporation is:

<u>Name</u>

?

<u>Address</u>

Kathryn E. Flickinger

2487 Aloma Ave. Suite 200 Winter Park, FL 32792

Executed this 114th day of , 1995.

nall

Kathryn B. Flickinger Incorporator

# FILED

#### 96 JAN -8 AM 9:16 ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

*,*,,

Having been named as Registered Agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as Registered Agent.

KATHRYN E. FLICKINGER

Registered Agent

12/14 Date: 1995



Kathryn E. Flickinger 2487 Aloma Avonue, Suito 200 Winter Park, FL 32792 Africa 19-1744

January 30, 1996

Division of Corporations Florida Department of State Attention: Amendments Section 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 nnnn1702890 -01/31/96--01076--004 \*\*\*\*\*87.50 \*\*\*\*\*87.50

RE: Articles of Dissolution

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith please find Articles of Dissolution for two (2) corporations, Miami Information Authority, Inc., and Mucho Dinero Matters, Inc., along with two (2) checks for \$87.50 representing the filing fee associated therewith.

Please send the acknowledgement letter of dissolution as well as a certified copy of the Articles of Dissolution in the enclosed UPS overnight package provided.

Should you have any questions or require additional information regarding the enclosed, please do not hesitate to contact me at 407-679-1748, extension 4. Your immediate attention to this filing is sincerely appreciated.

Sincerely,

Hickinger

Kathryn E. 'flickinger

KEF

Enclosures

95 JAN 31 PH 1:5 571 27 Vol. Diss.

# ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF MIAMI INFORMATION AUTHORITY, INC.

The undersigned, pursuant to Chapter 607.1401, Florida Statutes, hereby adopts the following Articles of Dissolution of Miami Information Authority, Inc., a Florida corporation, as follows:

# ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is: <u>Miami Information Authority.</u> Inc.

# ARTICLE II

The corporation's Articles of Incorporation were filed with the Florida Department of State on January 8, 1996.

# ARTICLE III

None of the corporation's shares have been issued and the corporation has not commenced any business.

#### ARTICLE IV

No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.

#### ARTICLE V

These Articles of Dissolution have been authorized by majority of the directors of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being all the directors of the corporation, have executed these Articles of Dissolution as of the 15th Day of January, 1996.

gv I kinger 401 Monter

60

ပာ

g